PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4335320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH PIN HSIAO	12/22/2014
GREGORY WILLIAM COOK	12/16/2014
JISHANG WEI	12/16/2014
MITHRA VANKIPURAM	12/16/2014
NELSON L CHANG	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15511749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Address Line 2:

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84607381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE BORLAND
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Borland/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=84607381 Assignment#page1.tif source=84607381 Assignment#page2.tif

Gregory William First/Middle Name

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		PATENT APPLICA	ATION
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road	to comit the state of the state of	m .c. m .c. m .c. m	
stall Ston 35	RECORD ID:	(9909) (60	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	SIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION		
(Me, the undersigned (each), is and in furtherance of my/our obli- Limited Partnership having its pri	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt gations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPI incipal place of business in Houston, Texast assign and transfer and hereby assign and transferest, including the right of priority, in, to as	t of which is hereby acknowled MENT COMPANY, L.P., a s. (hereinafter HPDC), and meter to HPDC its successor	to its
30 NAVIGATION MODE			
Filing Date: March 16, 20	017 Application No.:		A 1 80 A
divisionals, and renewals or and so countries thereto which may be gran Patent.	nt(s) set forth therein, and any and all continue bstitutes for said application for said Patent, a sted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or r	eexaminations, or extensions	of said
by HPDC, its successors, assigns, it patent respectively may be granted enjoyed by me/us had this assignment	O to file applications in my/our name for Patent in nominees or legal representatives, to the full em reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as in it, and transfer not been made;	the same would have been h	eld and
executed and will not execute any a time a request is made, and without perfect the title to said invention(s) of nominees or legal representatives, a said invention(s) or improvement(s), papers, to execute all disclaimers rightful oaths and declarations, and and legal representatives to obtain a improvement(s) in any and all co- cooperation and assistance are paid		is as may be necessary or des int, to HPDC, its successors, is nominee, all known facts re- ly legal proceedings, to sign a and foreign applications, to r C, its successors, assigns, no itent protection for said invent incurred by merus in lending	irable to assigns, specting all lawful make all ominees ion(s) or ng such
applications as aforesaid, to issue to invention(s) or improvement(s) who accordance with the terms of this as	t request the official of any country or countries on HPDC, as assigned of the entire right, title and the may be issued and granted on or as a regignment.	esult of the application afore	esaid, in
application for Patent, now identified known to them.	ect the attorneys of record to insert the filing by the Record ID and title set forth above, as so	date and application number on as the same shall have be	of said en made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vwe		. 27th, 2014	
Inventor's Signature	Date		
C1311.2.2.213	tsiao		
First Middle Name	ast Name	uh 1/1/2	14
week-weeksterners from the things			

Page 1 of 2

Cook Last Name

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

PATENT APPLICATION

intellectual Property Administrato	F		
3404 E. Harmony Road		RECORD ID:	84037123
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		WELLOND ID.	
FBR Cours, Cocasos oscar	_ Assignment of Pater	IT APPLICATION (cont.)	
	Emillion 7	12/16/2015	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		Date	······································
inventor's Signature		****	
Jishang	Wei		
First/Middle Name	East Name		
Miller .		14/6/2	0/4
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Mithra	Vankipuram		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
JAZIA		(2(16/2	014
Microtor's Signature		Date	
Nelson L	Chang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
invenior's Signature		Cate	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		:
A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		Date	
imentor's Signature			
The second secon	f web Minma		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
		w : 3 A	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/24/2017

Rev 5/2014 (Assignment)